





IRS# 93-4052701

## Park Information

Line 3

Membership Online Renewal: parks4pups.org /Vineyard Dog Park/Donate

Vineyard Dog Park opened in February 2009 due to the grass roots efforts of a few hard-working individuals and Parks4Pups, a 501(c)3 non-profit organization. As of January 1, 2024 we are now part of the newly created **Central Coast Dog Park Alliance (CCDPA)** and signed a new Adopt-A-Park agreement with San Luis Obispo County Parks to continue this fenced offleash dog park on County-owned property in Templeton. Currently, Vineyard dog park is run by a Board of Directors who are also volunteers.

Vineyard Dog Park construction was paid for from private donations; no public funds were used to build our park. Our organization is responsible for paying for all park landscaping and maintenance costs and supplies including dog bags, trash can liners, parking lot maintenance, wood chips, plumbing repairs, perimeter weed control, water and trash disposal and addi-tional park amenities. Our annual park maintenance costs are approximately \$8,000 per year.

We ask park visitors to support our efforts to ensure ongoing maintenance to keep our park beautiful!

HELP - We're in need of more Bark Angels to help 1-2 hours per month with clean-up duties. Can we count you in? If you'd like more information on volunteering to be a bark angel or helping with minor maintenance please email: VineyardDogPark@gmail.com

## \$1 - Day Use Donation (Deposit in Collection Box)

## or \$30 Annual Membership (Per Family)

Membership form can be deposited in the collection boxes with the completed membership form or mailed to us at the address listed below. Online option can be found at **parks4pups.org** - choose VineyardDogPark and click on the Donate button.

I want to support Vineyard Dog Park	Name:
I am enclosing \$ towards	Address:
General Park Operations & Maintenance	City & Zip:
\$30 1 Year Membership (per family)	Lindi Address for Newsletter.
\$50 Fence Post Plaque & 1 Year Membership (please circle one) Big Dog Area or Small Dog Area	Contact Phone: ()
\$100 Sponsor kiosk plaque & 1 Year Membership	Please Make Your
I would like to volunteer at VDP and/or event	Tax-Deductible Donation to: Vineyard Dog Park
Plaque message (Limit 3 lines. 20 characters per line)  Line 1	P.O. Box 1081
Line 2	Templeton, CA 93465